

## UNITED STATES 'AUCI EAR REGULATORY COMMISSION WASHINGTON, D. C. 20555

OCT 1 5 1980

FCTC: RHO 71-9019

General Electric Company ATTN: Mr. Arthur L. Kaplan P.O. Box 780 Wilmington, NC 28401

## Gentlemen:

Enclosed is Certificate of Compliance No. 9019, Revision No. 6, for the Model No. BU-7 shipping package. This certificate supersedes, in its entirety, Certificate of Compliance No. 9019, Revisior No. 5, dated May 19, 1980.

Changes made to the enclosed certificate are indicated by vertical lines in the margir

General Electric Company, Babcock & Wilcox Company, Westinghouse Electric Corporation, and United Nuclear Corporation have been registered as users of this package under the general license provisions of 10 CFR §71.12(b) or 49 CFR §173.393a.

This approval constitutes authority to use this package for shipment of radioactive material and for the package to be shipped in accordance with the provisions of 49 CFR §173.393a.

Sincerely,

Charles E. MacDonald, Chief

Transportation Certification Branch

Division of Fuel Cycle and

Material Safety

Enclosure: As stated

cc: See next page

cc: w/encl Mr. Richard R. Rawl Department of Transportation

> Babcock & Wilcox Company ATTN: Mr. D. W. Zeff P.O. Box 800 Lynchburg, VA 24505

United Nuclear Corporation ATTN: Mr. R. A. Nelson Wood River Junction, RI 02894

Westinghouse Electric Corporation ATTN: Mr. Ronald P. DiPiazza P.O. Box 355 Pittsburgh, PA 15230